
 

High School to Gateway 
Course Transfer Guide 

 

Central High School  
District of Westosha 

2010-2011 Gateway Technical College 

 
Central Westosha High School courses listed below transfer to Gateway Technical College as part of an articulation 
agreement. Students must earn a “B” (3.0) or better in the course to be eligible for advanced standing credit. Expiration 
date refers to the agreement and not to students applying for credit. 
 

CENTRAL  GATEWAY    
Course Title and Number  Course Title and Number Credit  Expiration Date 

        

 

 
GENERAL EDUCATION 

Communications        
AP English Language and 
Composition 

  English Composition I 801-136 3  September 2013 

        
Mathematics        
Algebra I 420  Introduction to College Math 804-106 3  September 2012 
        
Algebra II 440  College Technical Math 1A 804-113 3  September 2012 
        
AP Calculus AB 446  Calculus I 804-198 4  September 2012 
        
AP Calculus BC 449  Calculus I 

and 
Calculus II 

804-198 
 

804-181 

4 
 

4 

 September 2012 

        
Mathematics for the Trades   Applied Math 1 

and 
Applied Math 2 

804-370 
 

804-371 

2 
 

1 

 September 2012 

        
Trigonometry 
and 
Geometry 

450 
 
430 

 College Technical Math 1B 804-114 2  September 2012 

        
Science        
AP Biology 324  General Biology 806-114 4  September 2014 
        
AP Chemistry 350  General Chemistry 806-134 4  September 2014 
       
AP Physics  General Physics 1 806-154 4  September 2014 
       
Social and Behavioral Sciences       
AP Macroeconomics   Economics 809-195 3  September 2013 
        
AP Microeconomics   Economics 809-195 3  September 2013 
        
AP Psychology   Introduction to Psychology 809-198 3  September 2013 
        

  



CENTRAL  GATEWAY    
Course Title and Number  Course Title and Number Credit  Expiration Date 

        

 

 
BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ADMINISTRATION 

  

Accounting    Accounting for Business 101-112 3  September 2013 
        
Advanced Web Design 544  Web Pages for the Office 106-199 2  September 2013 
        
Business Law 531  Business Law 102-160 3  September 2013 
        
Information Processing 523  Keyboarding Applications 

or 
Keyboarding 
or 
Microsoft Word 

106-137 
 

106-126 
 

103-112 

3 
 

1 
 

1 

 September 2013 

        
International Business 527  Elective credits in the Business 

Management program 
 3  September 2013 

        

        

 

 
HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM 

 

Food Service 621  Culinary Skills I 316-131 4  September 2011 
        

        

 
 HUMAN SERVICES 

 

Assistant Child Care Teacher   Elective Credits in the Early 
Childhood Education Program 

 3  September 2013 

        

        

 
 MARKETING, SALES, AND SERVICE 

   

Marketing  
and 
International Business 

528 
 

527 

 Marketing Principles 104-101 3  September 2013 

        

        

 

 SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, AND MATHEMATICS 

Drafting 
Course taken JR or SR year 

711  Introduction to Mechanical 
Engineering Technology 

606-149 2  September 2012 

        

 


