

## High School to Gateway Course Transfer Guide



2010-2011

**Gateway Technical College** 

Central Westosha High School courses listed below transfer to Gateway Technical College as part of an articulation agreement. Students must earn a "B" (3.0) or better in the course to be eligible for advanced standing credit. Expiration date refers to the agreement and not to students applying for credit.

CENTRAL Course Title and Number		GATEWAY Course Title and Number		Credit	Expiration Date
		GENERAL EDUCATION			
Communications AP English Language and Composition		English Composition I	801-136	3	September 2013
Mathematics Algebra I	420	Introduction to College Math	804-106	3	September 2012
Algebra II	440	College Technical Math 1A	804-113	3	September 2012
AP Calculus AB	446	Calculus I	804-198	4	September 2012
AP Calculus BC	449	Calculus I and	804-198	4	September 2012
		Calculus II	804-181	4	
Mathematics for the Trades		Applied Math 1 and	804-370	2	September 2012
		Applied Math 2	804-371	1	
Trigonometry and	450	College Technical Math 1B	804-114	2	September 2012
Geometry	430				
Science AP Biology	324	General Biology	806-114	4	September 2014
AP Chemistry	350	General Chemistry	806-134	4	September 2014
AP Physics		General Physics 1	806-154	4	September 2014
Social and Behavioral Sci AP Macroeconomics	iences	Economics	809-195	3	September 2013
AP Microeconomics		Economics	809-195	3	September 2013
AP Psychology		Introduction to Psychology	809-198	3	September 2013

CENTRAL Course Title and Number		GATEWAY Course Title and Number		Credit	Expiration Date	
siness, Management & Administration		BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ADMINISTRATION				
Accounting		Accounting for Business	101-112	3	September 2013	
Advanced Web Design	544	Web Pages for the Office	106-199	2	September 2013	
Business Law	531	Business Law	102-160	3	September 2013	
Information Processing	523	Keyboarding Applications or	106-137	3	September 2013	
		Keyboarding or	106-126	1		
		Microsoft Word	103-112	1		
International Business	527	Elective credits in the Business Management program		3	September 2013	
despitality &- Tourism		HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM				
Food Service	621	Culinary Skills I	316-131	4	September 2011	
man Services		HUMAN SERVICES				
Assistant Child Care Teache	r	Elective Credits in the Early Childhood Education Program		3	September 2013	
Noteting, Sales & S	ervice	MARKETING, SALES, AND	SERVICE			
Marketing and	528	Marketing Principles	104-101	3	September 2013	
International Business	527					
Sience, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics		SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENG	INEERING, AN	D MATHEN	1ATICS	
Drafting Course taken JR or SR year	711	Introduction to Mechanical Engineering Technology	606-149	2	September 2012	